

## BARAPUKURIA COAL MINING COMPANY LIMITED

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Chowhati, Upazilla: Parbatipur, District: Dinajpur

Liaison office: Petrocenter (14<sup>th</sup> Floor), 3 Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.



## INTERNATIONAL TENDER FOR The Procurement of Emulsion Explosive and Short Delay Electric Detonator.

1.	Ministry/Division	3010	rnment of the People's Republic of Ba		
2.			Energy and Mineral Resources Division  Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla)		
3.	Agency				
J.	Procuring Entity Name		Barapukuria Coal Mining Company Limited (BCMCL)		
A	Invitation for		(A Company of Petrobangla)	101	
4.			Procurement of Emulsion Explosive and Short Delay Electric Detonator.		
5.	Invitation Ref No		28.12.0000.612.45.001.20/		
6.	Invitation Date		02 October 2022		
7.	Procurement Method		Open Tendering Method.		
8.	Budget and Source of Funds Tender selling start data		Company own fund.		
9.	Tender selling start date		03/10/2022		
10.	Tender last selling date	)	16/11/2022		
11.			Date	Time (BST)	
	Tender receiving last date and time		17/11/2022	12:15 PM	
12.	Tender opening date ar		17/11/2022	12:30 PM	
13.	Name and address of		s are available in the following offices d		
	the Office's Selling tender document  1. General Manager, Finance& Accounts Division, BCMCL, Chowhati, Parbatipur, Dinajpur,Bangladesh.  2. Manager (DLO), Liaison Office: BCMCL, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Petrocenter, 3 Kawran bazar, Dhaka 1215,Bangladesh.				
	Receiving & opening	Liaison Office: B	CMCL, 14th Floor, Petrocenter, 3 Kawra	an bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.	
	tender documents				
14.	Eligibility of tenderer	have diplomatic relation with Bangladesh.  ii. ISO 9001(Mandatory), ISO 14001(Optional) and ISO 45001/BS 18001(Optional) Certificate of the Manufacturer.  iii. The Tenderer shall have an experience of minimum 10(Ten) years of Manufacturing track records of Emulsion Explosive, Electric Detonator, and associated Consumables; and shall have minimum 5(five) years experience of supply of Emulsion Explosive, Electric Detonator and associated Consumables both at home and abroad, preferably to the Government undertakings of Bangladesh.  iv. Other conditions mentioned in ITT, TDS, PCC of Tender Schedule.  i. The Supplier shall supply all the goods specified in Section 6: Schedule of Requirements, Section 7. Technical Specifications of tender schedule and other associated services.			
5.	Brief Description of Services	Technical Specifications of tender schedule and other associated services.  ii. The supplier shall bear responsibilities for all associated services but not limited to like PSI, NOC, permit from explosive department, related licenses & approvals, loading unloading, police escort, C&F etc required to transport the goods from manufacturer end to any land/sea port of Bangladesh.  iii. The supplier shall be responsible for co-coordinating with the local contractor selected by the purchaser for all associated services but not limited to PSI, NOC, permit from explosive department, related licenses, loading unloading, police escort, C&F etc. required to transport the goods from any land/sea port of Bangladesh up to the delivery point at purchaser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur, Dinaipur.			
		iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, load	hall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc.	with the local contractor selected by the purchaser NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/sea	
	Price of Tender	iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, load port of Bangle Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchasive thousand taka only) or Equivalent ar	with the local contractor selected by the purchaser NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/sea aser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur, nount of USD [Non-refundable]	
16.		iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, loadi port of Bangla Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F  USD 17,000.00 Bangladesh or fr Dhaka with full of	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchasive thousand taka only) or Equivalent around the formany reputable foreign Bank duly endobligation and liabilities.	with the local contractor selected by the purchaser NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/sea aser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur, nount of USD [Non-refundable]  m of Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank in orsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh, located in	
16.	Schedule Amount of Tender	iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, load port of Bangle Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F  USD 17,000.00 G  Bangladesh or fr  Dhaka with full of a. Tender must b. The tenderer c. If Tender ope civil commot d. The Pre-Ten	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchastive thousand taka only) or Equivalent arror equivalent amount of BDT in the formany reputable foreign Bank duly endobligation and liabilities.  The remain valid for 120 days from the date amount of the policy of the poli	with the local contractor selected by the purchaser NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/sea aser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur, nount of USD [Non-refundable]  m of Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank in orsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh, located in of opening of the tender.	
17.	Schedule  Amount of Tender security  Special Instruction  This tender notice will	iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, loadi port of Bangla Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F  USD 17,000.00 Bangladesh or fr Dhaka with full of a. Tender must b b. The tenderer c. If Tender ope civil commot d. The Pre-Ten Coal Mining also be available at	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchastive thousand taka only) or Equivalent arror equivalent amount of BDT in the form any reputable foreign Bank duly endobligation and liabilities.  Terman valid for 120 days from the date must include their audited financial state ming day happens to fall on any holiday iden etc. Tender shall be opened at the saider meeting shall be held on 24/10/2022. Company Ltd. 14th Floor, Petrocenter, 3 BCMCL Website: www.bcmcl.org.bda	with the local contractor selected by the purchaser NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/seaser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur mount of USD [Non-refundable]  m of Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank ir orsed by a scheduled bank inBangladesh, located ir of opening of thetender.  ment for last 5 (five)years.  or any unavoidable circumstances such asstrike, me hours on the first subsequent workingday.  at 11:00 AM at the liaison office of Barapukuria & Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215,Bangladesh.	
17.	Schedule  Amount of Tender security  Special Instruction  This tender notice will This Tender will be co	iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, load port of Bangla Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F USD 17,000.00 Bangladesh or fr Dhaka with full of a. Tender must b. The tenderer c. If Tender ope civil commot d. The Pre-Ten Coal Mining  also be available anducted as per the l	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchastive thousand taka only) or Equivalent arror equivalent amount of BDT in the formany reputable foreign Bank duly endobligation and liabilities.  The remain valid for 120 days from the date amount include their audited financial state aming day happens to fall on any holiday ion etc. Tender shall be opened at the sar der meeting shall be held on 24/10/2022 Company Ltd. 14th Floor, Petrocenter, 3 and BCMCL Website: www.bcmcl.org.bda Public Procurement Regulations-2008.	with the local contractor selected by the purchaser NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/seaser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur mount of USD [Non-refundable]  m of Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank ir orsed by a scheduled bank inBangladesh, located ir of opening of thetender.  ment for last 5 (five)years.  or any unavoidable circumstances such asstrike, me hours on the first subsequent workingday.  at 11:00 AM at the liaison office of Barapukuria & Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215,Bangladesh.	
17.	Schedule  Amount of Tender security  Special Instruction  This tender notice will This Tender will be co Name of the official in	iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, load port of Bangla Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F USD 17,000.00 G Bangladesh or fr Dhaka with full of a. Tender must b. The tenderer c. If Tender ope civil commot d. The Pre-Ten Coal Mining  also be available at inducted as per the liviting tender	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchastive thousand taka only) or Equivalent are requivalent amount of BDT in the form any reputable foreign Bank duly endobligation and liabilities.  Temain valid for 120 days from the date of must include their audited financial state aring day happens to fall on any holiday independent of the saider meeting shall be held on 24/10/2022 Company Ltd. 14th Floor, Petrocenter, 3 BCMCL Website: www.bcmcl.org.bda Public Procurement Regulations-2008.  Khan Md. Zafor Sadiq	with the local contractor selected by the purchaser NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/seaser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur mount of USD [Non-refundable]  m of Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank in orsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh, located in of opening of the tender.  ement for last 5 (five) years.  or any unavoidable circumstances such asstrike, me hours on the first subsequent workingday.  at 11:00 AM at the liaison office of Barapukuria B Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.  nd CPTU Website: www.cptu.gov.bd.	
17. 18. 19.	Schedule  Amount of Tender security  Special Instruction  This tender notice will This Tender will be co Name of the official in Designation of official	iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, load port of Bangla Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F USD 17,000.00 G Bangladesh or fr Dhaka with full of a. Tender must b b. The tenderer c. If Tender ope civil commot d. The Pre-Ten Coal Mining  also be available at mducted as per the leviting tender inviting tender	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchastive thousand taka only) or Equivalent arror equivalent amount of BDT in the formany reputable foreign Bank duly endobligation and liabilities.  Termain valid for 120 days from the date amount include their audited financial state aming day happens to fall on any holiday idnered. Tender shall be opened at the saider meeting shall be held on 24/10/2022 Company Ltd. 14th Floor, Petrocenter, 3  BCMCL Website: www.bcmcl.org.bda Public Procurement Regulations-2008.  Khan Md. Zafor Sadiq  Deputy General Manager (MP&D)&	with the local contractor selected by the purchase NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/seaser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur mount of USD [Non-refundable]  m of Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank is orsed by a scheduled bank inBangladesh, located in of opening of thetender.  ement for last 5 (five) years.  or any unavoidable circumstances such asstrike, me hours on the first subsequent workingday.  at 11:00 AM at the liaison office of Barapukuria B Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.  ond CPTU Website: www.cptu.gov.bd.	
	Schedule  Amount of Tender security  Special Instruction  This tender notice will This Tender will be co Name of the official in	iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, load port of Bangla Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F USD 17,000.00 G Bangladesh or fr Dhaka with full of a. Tender must b b. The tenderer c. If Tender ope civil commot d. The Pre-Ten Coal Mining  also be available at mducted as per the leviting tender inviting tender	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchasive thousand taka only) or Equivalent are or equivalent amount of BDT in the formany reputable foreign Bank duly endobligation and liabilities.  Temain valid for 120 days from the date or must include their audited financial state aning day happens to fall on any holiday ion etc. Tender shall be opened at the saider meeting shall be held on 24/10/2022. Company Ltd. 14th Floor, Petrocenter, 3 BCMCL Website: www.bcmcl.org.bda Public Procurement Regulations-2008.  Khan Md. Zafor Sadiq  Deputy General Manager (MP&D)& Bangladesh.	with the local contractor selected by the purchase NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/seaser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur mount of USD [Non-refundable]  m of Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank in orsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh, located in of opening of the tender.  ment for last 5 (five) years.  or any unavoidable circumstances such asstrike, me hours on the first subsequent workingday.  at 11:00 AM at the liaison office of Barapukuria & Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.  and CPTU Website: www.cptu.gov.bd.  Officer In-charge of Mine Operation Division.  any Limited, Chowhati, Parbatipur, Dinajpu	
7. 18. 19. 20.	Schedule  Amount of Tender security  Special Instruction  This tender notice will This Tender will be co Name of the official in Designation of official Address of official invitation	iii. The supplier s for all associ licenses, loadi port of Bangla Dinajpur.  5,000.00 BDT (F  USD 17,000.00 G  Bangladesh or for Dhaka with full of a. Tender must b b. The tenderer c. If Tender ope civil common d. The Pre-Tender Coal Mining  also be available at mutated as per the leviting tender inviting tender inviting tender cial inviting tender	shall be responsible for co-coordinating ated services but not limited to PSI, ing unloading, police escort, C&F etc. adesh up to the delivery point at purchasive thousand taka only) or Equivalent are or equivalent amount of BDT in the formany reputable foreign Bank duly endobligation and liabilities.  Temain valid for 120 days from the date or must include their audited financial state aning day happens to fall on any holiday ion etc. Tender shall be opened at the saider meeting shall be held on 24/10/2022. Company Ltd. 14th Floor, Petrocenter, 3 BCMCL Website: www.bcmcl.org.bda Public Procurement Regulations-2008.  Khan Md. Zafor Sadiq  Deputy General Manager (MP&D)& Bangladesh.	with the local contractor selected by the purchase NOC, permit from explosive department, related required to transport the goods from any land/seaser's head office located at Chowhati, Parbatipur mount of USD [Non-refundable]  m of Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank in orsed by a scheduled bank inBangladesh, located in of opening of thetender.  ment for last 5 (five)years.  or any unavoidable circumstances such asstrike, me hours on the first subsequent workingday.  at 11:00 AM at the liaison office of Barapukuria & Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.  Ind CPTU Website: www.cptu.gov.bd.  Officer In-charge of Mine Operation Division.  any Limited, Chowhati, Parbatipur, Dinajput: mobcmcl@gmail.com, mpdbcmcl@gmail.com	

(Khan Md. Zafor Sadiq)
Deputy General Manager (MP&D) & Officer In-charge of Mine Operation Division.